# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC. Petitioner

v.

ALFONSO CIOFFI, MEGAN ELIZABETH ROZMAN, MELANIE ANN ROZMAN, AND MORGAN LEE ROZMAN Patent Owners

Proceeding No. CBM2017-00015

Patent No. RE43,528

# MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

# Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real parties-in-interest are Alfonso Cioffi, Megan Elizabeth Rozman, Melanie Ann Rozman, and Morgan Lee Rozman (collectively referred to as "Patent Owners").

#### **Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))**

Patent Owners aware of the following pending matter related to the '529 Reissue: *Cioffi, et al. v. Google Inc.*, 2:13-cv-00103 (E.D. Tex.).

### Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Patent Owners appoint Glenn Boisbrun (Reg. No. 39,615) of Boisbrun Hofman, PLLC as lead counsel and appoints David R. Hofman (Reg. No. 55,272) of Boisbrun Hofman, PLLC and Adan C. Davenport (Reg. No. 66,311) of Boisbrun Hofman, PLLC as back-up counsel.

#### Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Service of any documents to lead and back-up counsel can be made via hand-delivery to Glenn Boisbrun of Boisbrun Hofman, PLLC, 12900 Preston Road, Dallas, TX 75230 and Vasquez Benisek & Lindgren LLP, 3685 Mt. Diablo Boulevard, Suite 300, Lafayette, CA 94549; Telephone Number 925-627-4250; Facsimile Number 925-403-0900. Patent Owners consent to electronic service to the following email addresses: <u>gboisbrun@bh-ip.com</u>, <u>dhofman@bh-ip.com</u> and <u>adavenport@bh-ip.com</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Alfonso Cioffi

Alfonso Cioffi Patent Owner

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on November 25, 2016, I caused a complete and

entire copy of this Mandatory Notice Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 to be served on the

following counsel of record:

James L. Day Daniel Callaway Farella Braun + Martel LLP 235 Montgomery Street, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94104

/s/ Alfonso Cioffi

Alfonso Cioffi Patent Owner

November 25, 2016

DOCKET

Δ